HDR  vs. MDR
Difference
Series
Casing
Type
Protection
Classes
Over Voltage

Over load
protect ion
Range 110%~145% 105%~160%
Type Hiccup mode when output voltage <50%, constant current l imit ing within 50~100% rated output voltage, auto-recovery
Over  vol tage
protect ion
Range 115%~150% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage
Type Shut off, clamp by zener diode Shut  down,  re -power  on  to  recover
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:  4kVAC
Working temperature -30~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  load  dera t ing  curve)
Vibrat ion 10~500Hz,  2G 10  min . /1  cyc le ,  per iod  fo r  60  min .  each  a long  X,  Y,  Z  axes
Safety  s tandards UL62368-1 ,  UL508,  TUV BS EN/EN61558-2-16 ,  BS EN62368-1 ,  EAC TP TC 004,  BSMI  CNS14336-1  approved
EMC standards BS EN/EN55032 class B, EN61000-3-2,3, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11,  EN61204-3
Connect ion I /P and  O/P:2  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l I /P :  2  po les ,  O/P:  4  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 17.5x  90x  54 .5 35x  90x  54 .5 52.5x  90x  54 .5
60W HDR-60
HDR-30 HDR-60
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-60-5 5V, 0~6.5A ±2% 80mV 85%
HDR-60-12 12V, 0~4.5A ±1% 120mV 88%
HDR-60-15 15V, 0~4.0A ±1% 120mV 89%
HDR-60-24 24V, 0~2.5A ±1% 150mV 90%
HDR-60-48 48V, 0~1.25A ±1% 240mV 91%
15W HDR-15
30W HDR-30
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-15-5 5V, 0~2.40A ±2% 80mV 80%
HDR-15-12 12V, 0~1.25A ±1% 120mV 85%
HDR-15-15 15V, 0~1.00A ±1% 120mV 85.5%
HDR-15-24 24V, 0~0.63A ±1% 150mV 86%
HDR-15-48 48V, 0~0.32A ±1% 240mV 87%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-30-5 5V, 0~3.0A ±2% 80mV 82%
HDR-30-12 12V, 0~2.0A ±1% 120mV 88%
HDR-30-15 15V, 0~2.0A ±1% 120mV 89%
HDR-30-24 24V, 0~1.5A ±1% 150mV 89%
HDR-30-48 48V, 0~0.75A ±1% 240mV 90%
HDR-15
DIN Series
32
( H D R - 1 0 0  o n l y )

Over  vol tage
protect ion
Range 125%~155% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage
Type Shut  down,  re -power  on  to  recover
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:  3kVAC
Working temperature -30~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  load  dera t ing  curve)
Vibrat ion 10~500Hz,  2G 10  min . /1  cyc le ,  per iod  fo r  60  min .  each  a long  X,  Y,  Z  axes
Safety  s tandards UL62368-1 ,  UL508,  TUV BS EN/EN61558-2-16 ,  IEC62368-1 ,
BSMI  CNS14336,  AS/NZS60950.1 ,  TPTC004 approved
UL62368-1 ,  UL61010,  TUV BS EN/EN61558-2-16 ,
IEC62368-1 ,  TPTC004 approved
EMC standards BS EN/EN55032 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-6-2 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  CNS13438,  EN61204-3
Connect ion I /P :  2  po les ,  O/P:  4  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 70x  90x  54 .5 105x  90x  54 .5
HDR-100 HDR-150
100W HDR-100 150W HDR-150
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-100-12 12V, 0~7.1A ±2% 120mV 88%
HDR-100-12N 12V, 0~7.5A ±2% 120mV 88%
HDR-100-15 15V, 0~6.13A ±1% 120mV 89%
HDR-100-15N 15V, 0~6.5A ±1% 120mV 89%
HDR-100-24 24V, 0~3.83A ±1% 150mV 90%
HDR-100-24N 24V, 0~4.2A ±1% 150mV 90%
HDR-100-48 48V, 0~1.92A ±1% 240mV 90%
HDR-100-48N 48V, 0~2.1A ±1% 240mV 90%
HDR-100: 92W max., pass LPS
HDR-100-xxN: 100W max., non-LPS with a wide output adjustable range
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-150-12 12V, 0~11.3A ±2% 100mV 89%
HDR-150-15 15V, 0~9.5A ±1% 120mV 89.5%
HDR-150-24 24V, 0~6.25A ±1% 150mV 90.5%
HDR-150-48 48V, 0~3.2A ±1% 200mV 90.5%